3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@COPYR‘GH”O : ’ ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 1IDEC2013 | KH | UG
CUMBE REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T rR 000000 BT R
C ECR-20-004070 18MAR2020 | TB GB
22660871 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
22660872 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2266087-1 C Cool e T MECHANTCAL
) PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266087-2 C ool e kT PNEUMATIC
7-2266087-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE
WIRE 279 mm [.110] F
INSUL [3.94 mm [.155] OV
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L
TERMINAL DATA: G & H TERMINAL LEAR CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: DFK 3 - FLACHKONTAKT 4 .8X0.8-2.5
=la
WIRE STRIP LENGTH S INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM. ALR FEED 1748
0000 00 L2l 2T T e lone J0 i L0807 106 T B 2119082-8 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
TERMINAL cOSTT fev b * * -] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
éEE%%E?Ei??ON , , , N - 0 [ T [ 1 | 1 [ 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
R 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
TERMINALS APPLIED : " | - | 1 | 21195801 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TE TERMINAL G & H TERMINAL TE TERMINAL G & H TERMINAL ; RQF - RQF RéF, iiiifif; ééiNEEED MigiE§IC _%;ﬁi
2113395 | 26317.201.179 21133956 26317.201.123 :
2113395-7 26317 331119 2113395-1 26317 201 418 B LI L I c844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
2113395-3 26317331142 2113395-8 26317201178 S O O O B c844907-1 |POST, LOCHING 98
2113395-4 26317.306. 179 2113395-9 26317.163.410 S A 318063-1  |GUARD, FRONT CHIP 1 89
2113395-5 26317.306.142 1-2113395-0 262371 XXX XXX R W 455888-9 SPACER, CRIMPER 32
R 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE |71
: R 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
WIRE L _—|CRIMP HEIGHT i CRIMP HEIGHT  /a\ ’
ST7E F=0 e CINCH] | REFERENCE SETTING _ L TV 211994371 | WASHER, SPACER 09
e BT T - R 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
o e S TR e -2l 2] 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoMS, 2 x .188 66
PO R 0 0 e o0 e R 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 60
000 T T S s R 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
o T - ST ] 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 156
a4 4] 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 12.0 54
-2l 2] 2 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 153
R 1803382-6 | HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
-l ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- N 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
L) - A 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
R 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
R 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
N R 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
FECOMVENDED SPARL PARTS v [ v | 1| 3-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - |22z c079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. 2l 2] 2] 2] 3-2844962-0 |[SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 Sttty r ) 1-2844992-1 JASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
R 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
/AN CRIMP HETGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ST ] 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. *WARNIT NG 1 1 1 1 ?1?2822 g @iEQE;KTFﬁiTCAEEGRQZS) LA gé
5 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHTI REFERENCE SETTING T T T 51195331 [STRIPPER. SIDE FLED S
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. FOR LARGEST WIRE ST/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N 2179806-1 | INSERT. SHEAR 3
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . -t 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [ —
N - ] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - L 318707~ 1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
Nl v el 1] 1633923-7 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ST ] [-240641-9 |SPACER 7
vt 1 ] 1-2119757-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Nt 22| 1 ] 1] 2-2119785-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ i 2
N el 7-456408-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77|-72/-71] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
Z50CTZ0T3 — T
KHUANG onnecTiIviTy
G 250CT2013 > TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TS OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 250CT2013 [Name ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON ™ Jeepn Bioe e
LR 1o Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i fééjgw APPLICATION SPEC i
. . . 4 PLC +0 . SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = :
(Pacific version shown on she T e e 01| 00778 [©o2266087 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA e C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBL

ICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

b IYPE
MECH

ANTCAL

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETTIN

G POSTTION

(SHOWN FROM REAR SI1DE)

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

LOC DIST

REVISTONS

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

}

44.25£0.05

%

RAM SE

FRONT

T-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

HOLES

]

~——1.0+£0.5

\\‘i’%F

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

1ZaTon | DWN 250CT2013

K.HUANG :@ TE Connectivity
DIMENS IONS : TOLERANCES UNLESS CHK-ZHANG o jerribure, A TTTOS 008
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 250CT2013 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON m Ocean Side Feed
i s ) Applicator
dlmme s RO 40mm S TROKE A0mm STROKE Showm Al > hGG J( S W 0 { 4 & 2 0 { 4 @Egitg iggﬂ% APPLICATION SPEC B
‘ . . 4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES 4 :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WTERIL e . A1 00779 (C=2266081
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 ST ? OFA REVC
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 5 5 / 3 ?
THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISTONS
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266087- C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2266087-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266087-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |2.79 mm [.110] -
INSUL [3.94 mm [.155] OV
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 an
TERMINAL DATA: G & H TERMINAL LEAR CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: DFK 3 - FLACHKONTAKT 4 . 8X0.8-2.5 >4
- | 2119082-8  |CAM. SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT
WIRE STRIP LENGTH il INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ’ ’
e e L o I e s toe 1) - | | 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
‘ ' ' ' TR ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ N - | | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
I e o ~ | [0 [ 7180237 [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
-] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINALS APPLIED - |REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TE TERMINAL G & H TERMINAL TE TERMINAL G & H TERMINAL N L cl19641-c |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1]
2113395 | 26317.201.179 | 21133956 26317.201 123 B 2168083-8 |5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
2113395-2 26317331179 2113395-1 26317.201.418 - | 4| 4] 2168083-9 JSCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHo, M4 A 2O 143
2113395-3 26317.331.142 2113395-8 26317.201.178 N 2119603-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 142
2113395-4 26317 306 179 2113395-9 26317.163. 410 - 1 1 [-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1 4]
2113395-5 26317.306. 147 1-2113395-0 26231 KXK. XXX - | 1803516-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
- | 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
: - | 28449071 POST . LOCKING 983
T ,
size @ y=Don (luch) REFERENCE SETTNG R T 2
1 ;Bffmxf : 1-:8*;8.22 E-g;f*;-gggj j-z -] 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
. . mm +/ - + /-
- . - - - - | 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE
2x 1. 00mme I.75+/-0.05 [.069+/-.002] 4.6 B 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER gg
*-ﬂo2zhg?W@ 1-221;8‘22 E-ngi;-gggi 2-2 B 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIF ICATION 67
" - ‘ - - - -2 ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 ¥ 6.0 59
- | 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 56
-2 ]2 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
- | 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
- ]2 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - ] 2119652-] FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
] - | 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 4
L] - | 3-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2 ]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 ¥ 20) 33
- | 2 | 2| 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Lfl e OMMENDED SARE PART - | 1-2844992-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
- | 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 23
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - ] 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. FWARNING -] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2|
LEL oLy et WUNEEE o oaate b LoeT e T THREane o L1w as ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T 1 180782 TWASHER  FLAT REG M2 " >0
Zl | FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T | 2719533-1  |STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 19
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - -
e e e e e THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, | ] ] 2119806-] INSERT, SHEAR 13
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. REFER TO THE [NSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTIS. S 3-22280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION [
- | 1-356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER 1]
BOCUMENT 101 -35000 N | 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N | 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N | | 1633923-7  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- | 1-240641-9 |SPACER 7
N f f 6
- | 1-2119757-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N | | 2-2119785-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
N f f 2
N | | 7-456408-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TS B EUBNECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, ZATION" | DWN 2H0CT2013 O o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION K i HUANG : TE COHHGCJ( (' J()/
CHLK THANG 250CT2013 C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD 250CT2013 [NamME ‘
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON i _U.GUO__ Ocean Side Feed
T b Ios 7 Applicator
S h own on o h C C % O 3 O TF 4 & 4 O TF 4 @Eg i i%éigw APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC £ SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 72 of 4) MolEs 4 .
MATER AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266087 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA REY C
HUF 4805 REV StuARzO00 | SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




-tED I YPE
MECHANITCAL
EN:

oL
e

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

¢ — ‘II>REF
35.2240.05
#z

RAM SET-UP

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

|
@W[Eah

.[:J .

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

250CT2013

11 87 5URUECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGAN| 2aTion | DWN o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG (G TE COHHGCJHVW)/
CHLK THANG 250CT2013 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD 250CT2013 [NamME ‘
m _U.0uo__ Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 REETE Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +0.13 - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg 0013
. i SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
MATER AL BT ] ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266087
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F o | 4 OFA REVC

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



